The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Parry Sound District is advising area residents that a Flood Watch is in effect for the District, which includes the District Municipality of Muskoka, the Territorial District of Parry Sound and a north-west portion in the County of Haliburtonn... Please click here for more information

http://www.magnetawan.com/images/watershed.pdf

Wednesday, May 24, 2017
Text Size

The Municipality of Magnetawan is located in the District of Parry Sound, approximately 60km east of Parry Sound and 20km west of Burk’s Falls. The core of the community is the Village of Magnetawan which is home to a permanent population of 300 residents. The Village serves as a commercial and recreational hub that provides goods, services and outdoor recreational activities to both permanent and seasonal residents on Lake Cecebe and Ahmic Lake.

Full Report: pdfCRP.41.37 MB

News - General

Upcoming Events

Wed May 24 @01:00pm -
Council Meeting

Wed May 24 @05:00pm - 06:00pm
Rabies CLinic

Thu Jun 22 @07:00pm -
Il Giardino: The gardens of Little Italy

Sat Jul 08
Lions Club Golf Tournament

Latest Images

Contact Info

Phone: 705 387 3947
Fax: 705 387 4875  
Office Hours : Mon-Fri
9am-Noon 1pm-4:30pm

Latest Articles

  • 1
  • 2
  • 3
  • 4
  • 5
  • 6
  • 7